
 

  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 
v. 
 
T-MOBILE USA, INC., AND T-MOBILE 

US, INC. 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 

CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00072-JRG  
(Lead Case) 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 
v. 
 
UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  
d/b/a UBER. 
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CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00026-JRG 
(Member Case) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following attorney hereby enters her appearance in this 

matter as additional counsel of record for Defendant Uber Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Uber, and con-

sents to electronic service of all papers in this action.  

Richard J. Doren 
California Bar No. 124666 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
Telephone:  213.229.7000 
Facsimile:  213.229.7520 
rdoren@gibsondunn.com 
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Dated:  December 29, 2021 By:  /s/ Richard J. Doren       
  Mark N. Reiter 

Texas State Bar No. 16759900  
mreiter@gibsondunn.com  
Robert A. Vincent 
Texas State Bar No. 24056474 
rvincent@gibsondunn.com 
Nathan R. Curtis 
Texas State Bar No. 24078390 
ncurtis@gibsondunn.com 
Ashbey N. Morgan 
Texas State Bar No. 24106339 
anmorgan@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2100 
Dallas, TX 75201-6912  
Telephone:  214.698.3360 
Facsimile:  214.571.2907   
 
 

  Richard J. Doren 
California Bar No. 124666 
rdoren@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
Telephone:  213.229.7000 
Facsimile:  213.229.7520 

  Melissa R. Smith 
Texas State Bar No. 24001351 
GILLAM & SMITH, LLP 
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Telephone:  903.934.8450 
Facsimile:  903.934.9257 
Email:  melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Uber Technologies, 
Inc. d/b/a Uber 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 29, 2021, the foregoing was electronically filed in 

compliance with Local Rule CV-5(b)(1) and served via the Court’s electronic filing system on all 

counsel who have consented to electronic service. 

  /s/ Richard J. Doren    
  Richard J. Doren 
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